—
► 1 Jan 21, 03
—
► 2
2.45/5GHz Dual Band Antenna with
Cable & Connector for
IEEE802.11b, 11a, Bluetooth, UNII
4313 338 00252

► 5
`
ORDERING INFORMATION: Method I- by 12NC Ordering Code
The antennas may be ordered by using the 12 NC ordering code.  These code numbers can be
determined by the following rules:
 4313   3 38    01 252
 F  C    M S     T   A
F. Family Code
 43 = Antenna
C. Packing Type Code
 13 = Bulk (1000 pcs)
M. Materials Code
 3 = High Frequency Material
S. Size Code
 38 = 31 * 5.6 * 0.4 mm
T. Tolerance
 00 =  Cable 1
A. Working Frequency
 252 = 2.45/ 5.2 GHz
Example: 12NC                 4313 338 00252
Product description: Antenna (43) by bulk 1000 pcs (13) of High
Frequency Material (3), Size 31*5.6*0.4 mm (38); Cable 1 (00)
Working Frequency (252) = 2.45/ 5.2G Hz
ORDERING INFORMATION: Method II- by Clear Text Code
The antennas may be ordered by using the 16-digit clear text ordering code.  These code numbers can
be determined by the following rules:
AN2520000431061B (Clear Text Code Example)
AN 2520 00 04 3106 1 B
Product Central Freq. Cable Material Size Quantities Packing
AN=
Antenna
2520=2.45/
5.2 GHz
00: Single
cable
04=K4
3106=31*5.
6*0.4 mm
1 = 1K B = Bulk
—
► 1 Jan 21, 03
—
► 2
2.45/5GHz Dual Band Antenna with
Cable & Connector for
IEEE802.11b, 11a, Bluetooth, UNII
4313 338 00252
—
► 3
BY / 製定者 Randy/
Cliff
SUPER /
原圖編號  TLL.SH
/ 共頁 6 PAGE/
頁 6
SH nr. —
► 4
CHECK  DATE / 日期 Jan. 21, 2003 —
► 5
`
1. Evaluation Board Dimension
2. The Measurement Data of S11
—
► 1 Jan 21, 03
—
► 2
2.45/5GHz Dual Band Antenna with
Cable & Connector for
IEEE802.11b, 11a, Bluetooth, UNII
4313 338 00252
—
► 3
BY / 製定者 Randy/
Cliff
SUPER /
原圖編號  TLL.SH
/ 共頁 7 PAGE/
頁 7
SH nr. —
► 4

► 5
`
9. Ordering Information:
Method I:
The CP mode GPS antennas may be ordered by using the 12 NC ordering code.
These code numbers can be determined by the following rules:
 4313   2 22    06 158
 F  C    M S     T   A
F. Family Code      C. Packing Type Code
 43 = Antenna      13 = bulk packaging, 1000pcs
M. Materials Code
 2 = High Frequency Material
S. Size Code
 22 = 12 * 12 * 4 mm, SMD
T. Tolerance
 06 = SMD Type for 6M Hz Impedance Bandwidth
A. Working Frequency
 158 = 1.58 GHz
Example: 12NC                 4313 222 06158
Product description: Antenna (43) by 1000pcs bulk (13) of High Frequency
Material (2), Size 12*12*4 mm SMD (22);
Tolerance (06) of SMD Type 6M Hz Impedance Bandwidth (VSWR<2)
Working Frequency (158) = 1.58G Hz
Method II:
The antennas may be ordered by using the 16-digit clear text ordering code.
These code numbers can be determined by the following rules:
AN1580069012041B (Clear Text Code Example)
AN 1580 06 90 1204 1 B
Product Central Freq. Bandwidth Material Size Quantities Packing
AN=
Antenna
1580=1.58G
Hz
06= 6MHz
90=K90
1204=12*12*4
mm SMD Type
1 = 1K
B = Bulk
—
► 1 Jan 21, 03
—
► 2
2.45/5GHz Dual Band Antenna with
Cable & Connector for
IEEE802.11b, 11a, Bluetooth, UNII
4313 338 00252
—
► 3
BY / 製定者 Randy/
Cliff
SUPER /
原圖編號  TLL.SH
/ 共頁 11 PAGE/
頁 11
SH nr. —
► 4
CHECK  DATE / 日期 Jan. 21, 2003 —
► 5
`
10. Packing
Bottom Tray
Top Tray
—
► 1 Jan 21, 03
—
► 2
2.45/5GHz Dual Band Antenna with
Cable & Connector for
IEEE802.11b, 11a, Bluetooth, UNII
4313 338 00252
—
► 3
BY / 製定者 Randy/
Cliff
SUPER /
原圖編號  TLL.SH
/ 共頁 12 PAGE/